
CHICAGO NORTH SHORE and MILWAUKEE RAILWAY COMPANY
INDEX TO TRAIN SCHEDULES 

Pages Pages
Chicago-Kenosha-Racine-Milwaukee 

Skokie Valley Route...................................... 1 to 4
Chicago-Waukegan 

Skokie Valley Route....................................... 1 to 4
Chicago-Waukegan 

Shore Line Route............................................5 to 8
Electroliners 

Chicago-Libertyville-Mundelein
Skokie Valley Route................................................9 - 10

Chicago-Skokie Valley Suburban..................................9 - 10
Chicago-Shore Line Suburban........................................ 5 to 8
Lake Bluff-Libertyville- 

Mundelein Branch locals............................... 9
Pages 1 to 4

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT OFFICES
CHICAGO MILWAUKEE

105 West Madison Street 6th and Michigan Streets
Chicago 2, Illinois Milwaukee 3, Wisconsin

Telephone ANdover 3-7450 Telephone MArquette 8-3773

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVES
R. S. Amis, General Traffic Manager,

H. J. Phillips, Asst. Gen l Traffic Mgr., Chicago
H. R. Erickson, Division Passenger Agt., Chicago
Gorman Bennett, Division Freight Agt., Chicago
Roy Thompson, Gen'l Eastern Agent, Chicago

105 W. Madison St., Chicago 2, III.
T. F. Gnevo, Division Passenger Agt., Milwaukee

I F. J. Burkard, Division Freight Agt., Milwaukee
F. L. Miller, Traffic Agent, Kenosha
Geo. Wasshausen, Freight Claim Agt., Chicago

Geo. W. Sisk, General Agent, 800 Board of Trade Bldg., Kansas City 6, Mo.
L. F. Mulligan, Gen’l Western Freight Agt., 723 Board of Trade Bldg., Portland 4, Ore.
J. W. Vessels, General Agent, 806 Mills Building, Washington 6, D. C.
Charles J. Dardis, General Agent, 602 University Bldg., Seattle 1, Wash.

TRAVEL AND SHIP VIA NORTH SHORE LINE

Saves Money — All the travel comforts of the famous Electroliners and a fleet of 37 high-speed 
electric trains between Chicago and Milwaukee, gives a service that is unequalled . . . available 
to you at low coach fares—there are no extra costs.

Speeds Freight — North Shore Line gives shippers a carload freight service that can be relied upon 
for fast delivery and safe, sure, efficient handling of your merchandise. A fast package (emer­
gency baggage) service for handling small packages on many passenger trains proves ex­
tremely profitable for merchants, business houses, advertising agencies, newspapers, dentists, 
florists and many other types of businesses.

Saves Time — With 1 0 North Shore Line stations in the heart of Chicago’s downtown business, finan­
cial, shopping and entertainment district, there are no long, tiresome walks or rides to reach 
your destination. Three strategically located north side Chicago stations at Belmont Avenue, 
Wilson Avenue and Howard Street eliminate the necessity of traveling to or from a downtown 
terminal to board or alight from your train.

In Milwaukee, too—North Shore Line’s downtown Milwaukee terminal, augmented by 4 additional 
stops at important intersections on the south side of this Wisconsin metropolis, prove of distinct 
advantage to business men and women shoppers.

June 1949 (Reprint Moy, 1950) Adv. G 49



CHICAGO • KENOSHA • RACINE •
Skokie Valley Route

MILWAUKEE

NORTHBOUND 
Time shown is that 
in effect in Chicago

CHICAGO 
Roosevelt Rood.................

Adamt and Wabath
(223 So. Wabath)..............

Madison & Wabash............
Randolph & Wabash...........
Clark and Lake.....................
Merchandise Mart................
Grand Avenue.......................
Chicago Avenue....................
Belmont Avenue.....................
Wilson Avenue.......................
Howard Street.......................

Skokie, III.
Dempster Street....................

Lake Bluff 
Scranton Avenue...............

Great Lakes 
Downey's (West)..............

North Chicago Junction............

Waukegan 
Edison Court......................

Kenosha.......................................

Racine............................. .............

MILWAUKEE
Harrison Street......................
Mitchell Street........................
Greenfield Ave.......................
National Avenue.................

Downtown Tormina!
6th & Michigan Sts................

401
Daily 
Exc.

AM

5 25

5 30 
5.31 
5.32
5 33 
5.34 
5.35
5 36 
5.44
5 49 
5.58

6 05

6 26

6 30

6 36

6 42

6 51

7.01

7 21 
7 24 
7.26
7 28

7.33 
AM

403

Only

AM

5 55

f

6 00 
6 01
6 02 
6 03 
6.04 
6.05 
6.06
6.14 
6 19 
6 28

6 35

6 52

6 56

7 00

7.06

7 12

7.21

7.31

7 51 
7.54 
7.56
7 58

8 03 
AM

405

Daily

AM

6 55

7 00 
7.01
7 02 
7.03 
7.04 
7.05
7 06
7.14
7.20 
7.30

7.37

7.57

8.00

8 06

8.12

8.21

8 31

8 51
8.54 
8 56
8 58

9 03 
AM

801

Daily

AM

8.00

8 05 
8.06 
8.07 
8.08
8 09 
8.10
8 11
8.19
8 24 
8.34

at1

0 .....

s

9 00

9 05

9.20

9 30

9 49
9.52 
9.54 
9 56

10.01 
AM

409

Daily 
BC

AM

8 55

9.00 
9.01
9 02 
9.03 
9.04
9.05 
9 06 
9.14 
9.19 
9 29

9.36

9 57

10 00

10 06

10.12

10 21

10 31

10.51 
10.54 
10.56 
10.58

11.03 
AM

411

Daily 
B

AM

9 55

10 00 
10.01 
10 02 
10.03 
10.04
10.05 
10 06 
10.14 
10 19 
10.28

10 35

10 56

11.00

11 06

11.12

11.21

11.31

11.51
11.54 
11.56 
11.58

12 03 
PM

l 

0 

£

K

K

K

803

Daily
★

AM

10 55

11.00
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06
11.14
11.19
11.28

11.55

12 01

12 08

1217

12 27

12 46
12 49
12 SI
12 53

1! 68
PM

413 
Sat. &

Only

AM

11.00

11.05 
11.06 
11.07 
11.08 
11.09
11.10 
11.11 
11.19 
11.24 
11.33

11.40

12 01

12 05

12 11

12 18

1228

12 39

12 59 
1 02 
1.05 
1 07

1 12 
PM

415

AM

11.55

12.00 
12 01 
12 02 
12 03 
12 04 
12 06 
12 06 
12 14 
1219
12 28

12 35

12 56

1 00

1 06

1 12

1 21

1 31

1 51 
1 54 
1 56
1 58

2 03 
PM

417

DBXy

PM

12 55

1 00
1 01
1 02
1 03
1 04
1 06
1 06
1 14
1 19
1 28

1 35

I 1 52

1 56

2 00

2 06

2 12

2.21

2 31

2 51
2 54
2 56
2 58

3 03 
PM

805

Daily 
★

PM

1 55

2 00
2 01
2 02
2 03
2 04
2 05
2 06
2 14
2 19
2 28

8
s

1.
M 2 55

M 3 01

315

3 25

3 44
3 47
3 49
3 51

3 56
PM

419

Sat.
Only

PM

2 00

2 05
2 06
2 07
2 08
2 OS
2 10
2 11
2 19
2 24
2 33

2 40

2 58

3 01

3 06

311

318

3 28

3 39

3 59
4 03
4 05
4 07

4 12
PM

421

Daily

PM

2 55

3 00
3 01
3 02
3 03
3 04 
3 05 
3 06
3.14 
3 19 
3 28

3 35

3 56

4 00

4 06

4 12

4 21

4 31

4 51
4 54 
4 56
4 58

6 03 
PM

423

Daily 
BB

PM

3 55

4 00
4 01
4 02
4 03
4 04
4 05
4 06
4 14
4 IS
4 28

4 35

4 56

5 00

5 06

5 12

5 21

5 31

5 51
5 54
5 56
5 58

6 03
PM

807

Daily

PM

4 56

5 01
5 02
5 03
5 04
5 06
5 07
5 09
5 18
5 23
532

1.

6 15

6 25

6 44
6 47
6 49
6 51

6 56 
PM

425

Daily
BC

PM

5 02

5 07
5 08
5 09
5 10
5 12
5 13
5 15
5 24
5 29
6 38

5 45

6 03

6 06

6 09

6 15

6 21

6 30

6 40

7 00
7 03
7 05
7 07

712
PM

J—Stops daily except Sundays. AM—Light Figures .
K—Stops daily except Sat. and Sun.

BE SURE TO REMEMBER . . . the time of all trains shown 
in this folder is that in effect in Chicago. When Daylight 
Saving Time is in force in Chicago all schedules are in 
Daylight Saving Time. When Central Standard Time is in 
effect in Chicago all train times become Central Standard

. PM—Dark Figures L—Stops Saturdays Only.
M—Stops daily except Saturdays.

Time. During 5 months of the year (approximately the last 
week in April until the last week in September) Chicago 
and cities in Illinois served by the North Shore Line, operate 
on Daylight Saving Time. Cities in Wisconsin are on Central 
Standard Time throughout the entire year.

1



CHICAGO - KENOSHA - RACINE • MILWAUKEE
Skokie Valley Route

(6T- and Michigan Sts i
Mitchell St.

RACINE €

KENOSHA (•

NORTH CHICAGO

LIBERTYVILLE

LAKE BLUFF
MUNDELEIN

DEERPATH LAKE FOREST

SHERIDAN ELMS

HIGHMOOR

HIGHLAND PARK
•RIER6ATE

RAVINIA

WOODRIDGE

HUBBARD WOODSNORTHBROOK

NORTHFIELD

GLENAYRE

Reference Notes

CHICAGO LOOP
ROOSEVELT ROAD

2

BRAESIDE

GLENCOE

B—Boggoge Cor
BB—Baggage Car daily except Sat.
BC—Baggage Car Sat. Only
BS—Baggage Car Sundays and Holidays 
BX—Baggage Car daily except Sunday 

BW—Baggage Car daily exc. Sat. and Sun.

IIHIIIIII
Connecting Bus

WINNETKA, 
INDIAN HILL
KENILWORTH

WILMETTE

EVANSTON

NORTH CHICAGO JC.

GREAT LAKES
DOWNEYS

HOWARD STREET 

WILSON AVE.
BE LMONT

CHICAGO AVE.
GRAND AVE.

MERCHANDISE MART

FORI SHERIDAN
HIGHWOOD

HARMSWOODS

SKOKIE

WAU
EdiSOnCourl

EGAN
QDowntown

a MILWAUKEE

North Shore Line

NORTHBOUND 427 429 809 431 433 435 437

Time shown is that 
in effect in Chicago

Daily Daily 
B

Dally 
★ Only

Daily Daily Daily

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
CHICAGO

Roosevelt Road................... 5 58 6 55 7 55 8 00 8 5k 10 26 11 06

Adamt and Wabath
(223 So. Wabath) . . . . 6 03 7 00 8 00 8 05 9 06 10 30 12 00

Madison & Wabash............. 6 04 7 01 8 01 8 06 9 01 10 31 12.01
Randolph & Wabash........... 6 05 7 02 8 02 8 07 9 02 10 32 12 02
Clark and Lake..................... 6 06 7 03 8 03 8 08 9 03 10 33 12 03
Merchandise Mart................ 6 08 7 04 8 04 8 09 9 04 10 34 12.04
Grand Avenue...................... 6 09 7 05 8 06 8 10 9 05 10 35 12.05
Chicago Avenue.................... 6 11 7 07 8 06 8 11 9 06 10 36 12.06
Belmont Avenue.................... 6 19 7 16 8 14 8 19 9 14 10 44 12.14
Wilson Avenue...................... 6 24 7 21 8 19 8 24 9 19 10 49 12 19
Howard Street...................... 6 34 7 30 8 28 8 33 9 28 10 58 (12.28

Skokie, HL
Dempster Street.................... 641 7 37 at 8 40 9 35 11 05 112 35

Lake Bluff I
Scranton Avenue................... 6 59 7 55 0 

K....... 8 58 9 53 11 23 12 53

Great Lakes “J

Downey’s (West)................... 7 02 7 58 ........ 9 01 9 56 11 26 12 56

North Chicago Junction............ 7 05 8 01 J 8 56 9 05 10 00 11 30 1 00

Waukegan
Edison Court........................... 7 11 8 07 J 9 01 9 11 10 06 11 36 1.06

Zion............................................... 7 17 8 13 ............ 9 17 10 12 11 42 1.12

Kenosha....................................... 7 26 8 22 9 16 9 26 10 21 11 51 1.21

Racine.......................................... 7 36 8 32 9 26 9 37 10 31 12.01 1.31

MILWAUKEE
Harrison Street...................... 7 56 8 52 9 45 9 56 10 51 12.21 1.51
Mitche l Street....................... 7 59 8 55 9 48 9 59 10 54 12.24 1.54
Greenfield Ave...................... 8 01 8 57 9 50 10 01 10 56 12 26 1.56
National Avenue...................

Downtown Tormina1
8 03 8 59 9 62 10 03 10 58 12.28 1.58

6th & Michigan Sts................ 8 08 9 04 9 56 10 08 11 03 12.33 2.03
PM PM PM PM PM AM AM



MILWAUKEE • RACINE * KENOSHA • CHICAGO
Skokie Valley Route

404402 800 416 816804

Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily

AMAM AM AM PM PM PM

12 32 1 32 2 316 32 7 32 8 31 5 21Racine

12 42 1 426 42 7 42 8.40 2 40 5 30Kenosha

12 51 1 517.516 51

8 55 12 58 1 586.58 7 58 2 55 5 45

7.05 8.05 S 8 59 1 05 2 05 M 3 00North Chicago Junction

1 078.07 2 077.07

7.09 8.09
5

r
8 30 1 27W7 28 2 27

Roosevelt Road

I—Dark FiguresAM—Light Figures . M—Stops daily except Saturaay.

8 00
8 04
8 06
8 08
8 12

S—Stops Sundays only.
W—Stops Sat. & Sun. only

7.35 
7 43 
7.48
7 58 
7.59
8 00 
8.02
8.03 
8 04 
8.05 
8 07

8.10 
AM

6.00
6 04
6 06
6 08
6 12

9.12 
AM

7.00 
7 04 
7.06 
7 08 
7.12

9 57 
AM

11.59
12 04
12 06
12 08
12 12

1 00
1 04
1 06
1 08
1 12

3 25
3 33
3 38
3 46
3 47
3 48
3 49
3 50
3 51
3 52
3 54

8 37
8.45
8 50
9 00
9 01
9 02
9 04
9 05 
9.06
9 07
9 09

9 25 
9 33 
9 38 
9.46
9 47 
9 48 
9 49 
9.50 
9.51
9 52 
9 54

!

o

3 57 
PM

2 05 
PM

4 50
4 54
4 56
4 58
5 02

Waukegan 
Edison Court

Daily 
BX

Great Lakes
Downey’s (West)

Skokie, III.
Dempster Street

SOUTHBOUND
Time shown Is that 
in effect in Chicago

o 
s

CHICAGO
Howard Street....................
Wilson Avenue....................
Belmont Avenue..................
Chicago Avenue.................
Grand Avenue....................
Merchandise Mart..............
Randolph & Wells.............
Madison & Wells................
Quincy & Wells..................
LaSalle & Van Buren. . . . 
Dearborn-State-Van Buren

Lake Bluff
Scranton Avenue

6 48 
PM

3 05 
PM

MILWAUKEE
Downtown Terminal 

6th and Michigan St,.
National Avenue................
Greenfield Avenue............
Mitchell Street.....................
Harrison Street...............

2 00
2 04
2 06
2 08
2 12

2 33
2 41
2 46
2 54
2 55
2 56
2 57
2 58
2 59
3 00
3 02

6 15
6 23
6 28
6 36
6 37
6 38
6 40
6 41
6 42
6 43
6 45

1 33
1 41
1 46
1 54
1 55
1 56
1 57
1 58
1 59
2 00
2 02

408 410

Doily Doily
B

AM AM

9 00 10.00
9 04 10.04
9 06 10.06
9.08 10.08
9.12 10.12

9 32 10.32

9 42 10.42

9 51 10.51

9.58 10 58

10 05 11.05

10.07 11.pz

10 27 11.27

10 33 11 33
10 41 11.41
10 46 11 46
10.54 11.54
10 55 11.55
10.56 11 56
10 57 11 57
10 58 11 58
10 59 11 59
11.00 12 do

11.02 12 02

11.05 12 05
AM PM

E

418 420 422

Sat. Daily Daily
Only B

PM PM PM

3 00 4 00
3 04 4 04
3 06 4 06
3 08 4 08
3 12 4 12

3 32 4 32

3 42 4 42

3 51 4 51

3 01 3 58 4 58

3 07 4 05 5 05

3 09 4.07 5 07

3 29 4 27 5 27

3 35 4 33 5 33
3 43 4 41 5 41
3 48 4 46 5 46
3 56 4 57 5 56
3 57 4 58 5 57
3 58 4 59 5 58
3 59 5 01 6 00
4 00 5 02 6 01
4 01 5 03 6 02
4 02 5 04 6 03
4 04 5 06 6 05

4 07 5 09 6 08
PM PM PM

802 412

Daily Sat.
★ Only

AM PM

11.00 ............
11.04 ............
11 06 ............
11.08 ............
11.12 ............

11.31 ............

11.41 ............

11.50 ............

11.57 12 03

M12 02 12 08

at 
z

12 10
EL

EC
TR

O
N

.......... 12 30

12 28 12 36
12 36 12 44
12 41 12 49
12 49 12 57
12 50 12 58
12 51 12 59
12 52 1 01
12 53 1 02
12 54 1 03
12 55 1 04
12 57 1 06

1 00 1 09
PM PM

BE SURE TO REMEMBER ... all schedules are shown in 
Daylight Saving Time when that time is in effect in Chicago, 
approximately the last week in April until the last week in 
September. Travelers to and from Wisconsin cities must 
remember that train times shown during these 22 weeks 
are one (1) hour ahead of Central Standard Time. For

example, a train shown as leaving Milwaukee at 6.00 A.M. 
during Daylight Saving Time period, leaves at 5.00 A.M. 
Central Standard Time. A train shown as arriving from 
Chicago at 10.01 A.M., (during Daylight Saving Time) 
pulls into the 6th and Michigan Streets Terminal at 9.01 
A.M., Central Standard Tinje.

3



Skokie V a

426424 428806

DailyDaily DailyDaily

PMPM PM PMPM PMPM

7 50

8 317 326 32E 5 31 5 33Racine

2 8 416 42 7 425 40 5 43Kenosha E

7 515 54 5 54 6 51Zion
J!

jj 0 00 7 58 8 55u 5 55 6 00 6 58

k 00 8 050 06 7 05North Chicago Junction

■? 6 08 7 07 8 076 08
2

r
r

8 276 27 7 276 27

5

2

r
Roosevelt Road

PM—Dark FiguresAM—Light Figures .

5 00
5 04
5 06
5 08
5 12

Only

6 33
6 41
6 46
6 54
6 55
6 56
6 58
6 59
7 00
7 01
7 03

8 00
8 04
8 06
8 08
8 12

£
Waukegan

Edison Court

7 06 
PM

■E
■s

9 05 
PM

£ i

ances in the unique tavern-lounge cars to the giant motors 
that sweep these beautiful trains along with effortless ease 
and the electro-pneumatic brakes that gently slow them 
down to firm, silk-smooth stops, every operation on the 
ELECTROLINERS is performed by electricity.

7 06 
PM

E 
-

Great Lakes 
Downey's (West)

Skokie, III.
Dempster Street. . . .

B

SOUTHBOUND
Time shown is that 
in effect in Chicago

808
Daily

O

6...

CHICAGO
Howard Street....................
Wilson Avenue ..................
Belmont Avenue..................
Chicago Avenue.................
Grand Avenue....................
Merchandise Mart..............
Randolph & Wells..............
Madison & Wells...............
Quincy & Wells..................
LaSalle & Van Buren.........
Dearborn-State-Van Buren

Lake Bluff 
Scranton Avenue

I 

o 

£

9 59 
PM

■Jf A star at the top of a schedule column indicates that 
particular train is an ELECTROLINER . . . completely 

air-conditioned, electrically cooled during the warm summer 
months and electrically heated in cold weather . . . just the 
right temperature at all seasons of the year. From appli-

8 05 
PM

MILWAUKEE
Downtown Terminal 

6th and Michigan Stt. 
National Avenue................
Greenfield Avenue..........
Mitchell Street....................
Harrison Street....................

6 58 
PM

9 43 
PM

2 9 01

o

c

7 00
7 04
7 06
7 08
7 12

9 27
9 35
9 40
9 48
9 49
9 50
9 51
9 52
9 53
9 54
9 56

7 33
7 41
7 46
7 54
7 55
7 56
7 57 
7 58
7 59
8 00 
8 02

9 10
9 18
9 23
9 31
9 32
9 33
9 35
9 36
9 37
9 38
9 40

5 00
5 04
5 06
5 08
5 12

6.33
6 41
6 46
6 54
6 55
6 56
6 58
6 59
7 00
7 01
7 03

6 00
6 04
6 06
6 08
6 12

6 25
6 33
6 38
6 46
6 47
6 48
6 50
6 51
6 52
6 53
6 55

8 33
8 41
8 46
8 54
8 55
8 56
8 57
8 58
8 59
9 00
9 02

MILWAUKEE • RACINE • KENOSHA • CHICAGO
Iley Route

430

Only

432

Daily 
BW

434

Daily

438

Only

436

Daily

440

Daily

PM

8 00
8 04
8 06
8 08
8 12

8 32

8 42

8 51

8 58

9 05

9 07

9 27

9 33
9 41
9 46
9 54
9 55
9 56
9 57
9 58
9 59

10 00
10 02

10 05
PM

PM

9 00
9 04
9 06
9 08
9 12

9 32

9 42

9 51

9 58

10 05

10 07

10 27

10 33
10 41
10 46
10 54
10 55
10 56
10 57
10 58
10 59
11.00
11.02

11.05
PM

PM

10 30
10 34
10 36
10 38
10 42

11 02

11 12

11.21

11 28

11 35

11 37

11 39

11 57

12.03
12.11
12.16
12.24
12.25
12.26
12.28
12.29
12.30
12.31
12.33

12.36 
AM

PM

11 59
12 04 
12.06 
12.08
12.12

12.32

12.42

12.51

12.58

1 05

1.07

1.27

1.33
1.41
1.46
1.54
1.55
1.56
1.57
1.58
1.59 
2.00
2 02

2 05 
AM

PM

11 59
12 04 
12.06 
12.08 
12.12

12 32

12 42 

j 12.51

0 12 57 
■E
<z 1 06

l| 

ll 
I L

1 ............

E

? 2.05 
r 213 
_ 2.18 
o> 2 26 
J 2 27 
a 2.28 
’ 2.29 

- 2.30 
c 2.31
2 2.32 

» 2.34

L 2 37
AM

AM

1.00 
1.04 
1.06 
1.08 
1.12

1.32

Z
7 1.42

6 1.51 

z

£ 1 58 
| 2 03

?

a.......

5 3.05
- 3.13 
Z 3 18 

x 3.26
- 3.27 
u 3.28 
? 3 29 
5 3.30 
c 3 31 
2 3.32 
° 3.34

L 3.37
AM

4



CHICAGO • SHORE LINE SUBURBS • WAUKEGAN
Shore Line Branch

201 3

AM AM AM

I

JI r

&

L e

it
s

5 02 5.43 5.49

r i

r
s

AM AM AM

5.45
5 46
5.48

5.51
5.52
5.54

5 04 
5.05 
5.06

Dolly 
Exc.

Daily 
Exc. 

Sol.L

i

Dolly 
Exc. 

Sot. &

<3

p

4

i=

p

Arden Shore
Great Lakes

Downey’s (East)............
Main Gate....................

North Chicago Junction. .
North Chicago

22nd Street...................
Second Avenue
1 8th Street....................
14th Street....................

WAUKEGAN 
10th Street...............

CHICAGO
Roosevelt Road

NORTHBOUND
Time shown 

is that in effect 
in Chicago

Adamt A Wabath
(223 So. Wabath).............

Madison & Wab6sh.............
Randolph & Wabash...........
Clark and Lake.....................
Merchandise Mart................
Grand Avenue.......................
Chicago Avenue....................
Belmont Avenue.....................
Wilson Avenue.......................
Howard Street.......................

Evanston
Church Street.........................
Foster Street...........................
Noyes Street..........................
Central Street........................

Wilmette
Linden Avenue.......................
Wilmette Avenue (Main Sta.) 
Forest Avenue........................

Kenilworth...................................
Winnetka

Indian Hill...............................
Willow Road..........................
Elm St. (Main Sta.)................
Eldorado Street.....................
Hubbard Woods...................

Glencoe
Harbor Street........................
Park Av. (Main Sta.)  
Green Bay Road  

Highland Park
Braeside  
Ravinia  
Beech Street  
Lincoln Avenue  
Central Av. (Main Sta.).... 
Vine Avenue  

Highwood  
Fort Sheridan  
Lake Forest

Sacred Heart  
Farwell’s  
Deerpath Av. (Main Sta.).. . 
Scott Avenue..........................
Noble Avenue  

Lake Bluff .......................
Lake Bluff....................................
Libertyville..................................
Mundelein....................................

4.53 5.34 5.40

4 54 5.35 5 41
4 55 5.36 5.42
4 57 5.38 5 44
4 58 5.39 5.45
4 59 5.40 5.46
5.01 5.42 5.48

(Sunday only

515

Daily

517

Daily

519

Daily

601

Daily 
Exc.

523

Daily

603

Daily 
Exc. 
Sun.

527

Daily

531

Daily 
BW

535

Daily

539

Daily

543

Daily 
BC

547

Dail

549

Daily 
Exc.

509

Daily 
Exc.

5

Daily 
Exc.

513

Daily 
Exc.

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM
4.41 5.41 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 10.11 11.11 12 11 11 2 1 2 41

4.45 5.45 6 15 6.45 7.16 7.45 8.16 8.45 9.15 10 15 11.15 11-11 11k 2 1 2 45
4.46 5.46 6.16 6.46 7 It 7.46 8.11 8.46 9.11 10 If 11.16 1 11 2 1 2 46
4.47 5.47 6.17 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 10 17 11.17 1? 1 Hl 2 1 2 47
4.48 5.48 6.11 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 10.1k 11.1k 12.11 7 1 2 48

2 494.49 5 49 6 11 6.49 7.1! 7.49 8 1! 8.49 9 1! 10 1- 11.15 2 If HI 2 IS
4.50 • 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.21 7.50 8.2! 8.50 9 2! 10 2! 11.2! 2 21 2 2 2 50
4.51 5.51 6.21 6.51 7.2J 7.51 8.2] 8.51 9 2] 10.2] 11.21 1? 7 i?■ 2 2 2 51
4.59 n 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.2! 7.59 8.2! 8.59 9.2! 10 2! 11.2$ 1? ?! i?< 2 2S 2 59
5.04

0
6.04 6.34 7.04 7.3' 8.04 8.3' 9.04 9.3' 10 34 11.34 1? 3- 13' 2 34 3 04

5.13

>t
 S

av
i 6.13 6.43 7.14 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.43 10.43 11.43 12 43 1 43 2 43 3 13

5.18 o 6 18 6.48 7.19 7.49 8.19 8 49 9.19 9.48 10 48 11.48 1? 48 1 48 2 48 3 18
5.19 rn 6.19 6.45 7.20 7.51 8 20 8 5! 9.20 9.4$ 10 49 11.4S 1? 4! 1 49 2 49 3 19
5.20 6 20 6 50 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.50 10 50 11 50 17 5! 1 5k 2 50 3 20
5.21 1

L 6.21 6.51 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.51 10.51 11.51 12 51 1 51 2 51 3 21

5.24 a> 6 24 6 54 7.25 7.55 8.25 8 55 9.25 9 54 10 54 11.54 17 54 1 54 2 54 3 24
5.29 -0 6 29 6 59 7.30 8.(x: 8.30 9.00 9 30 9 59 10 59 11 59 12 59 1 59 2 59 3 29

3 305.30 6.30 7.00 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10 OC 11.00 12.00 1 00 2 00 3 00
5.32 2

1
6.32 7.02 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.02 11.02 12 02 1 02 2 02 3 02 332

5.34 c 6.34 7 04 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.04 11.04 1? 04 04 2 04 3 04 3 34
5.35

W
ill 6.35 7.05 7.36 8.06 8.36 9 06 9.36 10.05 11.05 1? 05 1 05 7 05 3 05 3 35

5.36 6.36 7 06 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.06 11.06 17 06 1 06 7 06 3 01 3 37
5.37 L 6.37 7.07 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.07 11.07 12 07 1 07 7 07 3 08 3 38
5.39 639 7.09 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.40 10.08 11.08 12 08 1 08 2 08 3 09 3 40

5.40 6.40 7.10 7.42 8.12 8 42 9.12 9 41 10.09 11.09 17 09 1 09 2 09 3 10 3 41
5.42 6.42 7.12 7.44 8.14 8 44 9.14 9 43 10.11 11.11 1? 11 11 2 11 3 12 3 43
5.43 6.43 7.13 7.45 8.15 3.45 9.15 9.44 10.12 11.12 1212 1 12 2 12 3 13 3 44

5.45 6.45 7.15 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9 46 10.14 11.14 17 14 1 14 ? 14 3 15 3 46
5:47 6.12 647 7.17 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.19 9.48 10.16 11.16 -17 16 1 16 2 16 3 17 3 48
5.48 6.13 6.48 7.18 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9 49 10.17 11.17 17 17 1 17 7 17 3 18 3 49
5.49 6.14 6.49 7.19 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9 50 10.18 11.18 17 18 1 18 2 18 3 19 3 50
5 51 6 16 6 51 7.21 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.23 9 52 10.20 11.20 12 20

1? 71
1 20 2 20 3 21 3 52

5.52 6 17 652 7.22 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.24 9 53 10.21 11.21 1 21 2 21 3 22 3 53
5.54 6 20 654 7.24 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.26 9.55 10.24 11 24 17 74 1 24 2 24 3 25 356
5.58 624 6 58 7.28 8.01 8.31 9.30 10.28 11.28 12 28 1 28 2 28 3 29 4 00

6.00 6 26 7 00 7.30 8.03 8.33 9.32 10.30 11 30 1? 30 30 2 30 3 31 4 02
601 62 7 7.01 7.31 8.04 8.34 9.33 10.31 11 31 12 31

1? 35
1 31
1 35

2 31
2 35

3 32
3 36

1:8
6 05 6.30 7.05 7.34 8.06 8 37 9.36 10 35 11.35
6 06 6.31 7.06 7 35 8.07 8 38 9.37 10.36 11.36 1? 36 1 36 2 36 3 37 4 08
6.07 6.32 7.07 7.36 8.08 8 39 9.38 10 37 11.37 12 37 1 37 2 37 3 38 4 09
6.09 6 34 7.09 7.40 8.10 8.41 9.40 . . 1... 10.39 11.39 12 39 1 39 2 39 3 40 4 11
6 58 6 58 17.54 §9.26 +3 26

3 37
3 44

4 26
4 37
4 44

7 09 7 09 8.05 9.37
7.15 7.15 ........ 8.12 9.43
6.10 6.35 7.10 7.41 8.11 8.42 9.41 10.40 11.40 12 40 2 40 3 41 412

6 12 6 37 7.12 7.43 8.13 8.44 9.43 10 42 11.42 12 42 1 42 2 42 3 43 4 14
6 13 6 38 7.13 7.44 8.14 8 45 9.44 10 43 11.43

11.45
12 43
12 45

1 43
1 45

2 43
2 45

3 44
3 46

415 
4 176 15 6.40 7.15 7.46 8.16 8.47 9.46 10.45

6 16 t 7.16 7.47 8 17 8.48 9.47 10 46 11 46 17 46 46 2 46 3 47 4 18
6 17 7.17 7.48 8 18 8 49 9.48 10.47 11.47 12 47 47 2 47 3 48 4 196.18 O 7.18 7.49 8.19 8.50 9.49 10.48

10.49
11.48
11.49

12 48
12 49

48
49

2 48 
249

3 49
3 50

4 20
4.216.19 7.19 7.50 8 20 8.51 9.50

6.21 7.21 7.52 8 22 8 53 9 52 10.51 11.51 12 51 1 51 2 51 3 52 4 23AM Alv AM AM AM AM | AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM



551 611 633 555 613 635 615 33 559 617 619 563 571 583 501567 575 579

Daily Daily Daily Daily. Daily Daily Daily

3 15
8 16

915 O

3 43

4 18 4 18 5 18 5463 48 8 48 |0 48

5 19
5 20

4 24 6 55 11 548 54 10 54

4 32 559 9 02 11 02

5 47 I.-K
6 02

4 40 5 52 6 03 6 41

5 14 6.24

tA 6 06

9 14
610

614

617
28

10

4 42 8 38

5 444 43 7 39 8 39 10 39939 1139 12.39 2.09

10 42
10 43
10 45

8 42

l:R
5 54

PM PM
j Sunday onlyAM—Light Figure! . . . FM—Dark Naumt Dally Ex. Sot. & Sun.

5
5.

10 21
10 24
10.28

10 34
10 43

11 48
11 49
11 50
11 51

4 33 
4 34 
4 38

4 16
4 18

4 23
4 24

4 34
4 35

5 03
5 05

4 55
4 56

6 51
6 52

6 03
6 04

6 21
6 22
6 23
6 24

8 10
8 12 
813

8 20
8 21
8 29
8 34
8 43

10 46
10 47
10 48
10 49

10.14
10 16

10 04
10 05
10 06
10 07
10 08

12.42
12.43
12.45

12.51 
AM

12.04 
12 05 
12.06 
12.07 
12.08

AM
12.41

4 04
4 05
4 07
4 08
410

4 11
4 13
4 14

3 1!
3 21
3 21

3 45
3 46
3 47
3 48

6 01
6 01 
6 It

lN
I: I?

Daily 
Exc

7 10 

713

30
31
34
35
36
38

15
17
18

11.14
11 16

17

12.46
12.47
12.48
12.49

12.30
12.31
12.34
12.35
12.36
12.38

12.14
12.16
12.17
12 18
12.20
12.21
12.24
12.28

2.00 
2.01 
2.04 
2.05
2.06
2.08

2.11
2.12
2.13

2.14
2.15
2.16
2.17

5 52
5 57

6 14

6 17

6 15
6 16

6 18

1.44
1.46
1.47
1.48
1.50
1.51
1.54
1.58

5 01 
|:R

5 58
6 03
6 04
6 05

Daily 
BS

10 35
10 36
10 38

12 09
12.11
12.12

2 19 
AM

1.39
1.41
1.42

5 23
5 28
5 29
5 31

6 49
6 50
6 51
6 52

PM 
811

PM
10.11

PM 
4.40

10 51 
PM

PM 
9 11

PM 
311

6 57 
PM

PM
5 10

PM 
6 10

9 52 
PM

11 51 
PM

PM
11.11

PM 
3 41

5 56 
PM

PM 
4 12

PM
7 10

Daily 
BW

Sat.
Only

Sat. 
Only

8 00

10 09
10 11 
1012

1:11
517

11 04
11 05
11 06
11 07
11 08

CHICAGO
Roosevelt Road

;7 10
7 22
7 29

4 41
4 43
4 44

7 42 
7 43 
745

IS
7 21
7 30
7 35

5 34
5 35
5 36
5 37 
5.38

6 24
5 29
5 30
5 32

4 55 
PM

7 52 
PM

8 52 
PM

PM 
5 40

4 24
IB 

432

11 46 
11:8 

11-49

4 21
4 21

6 47
6 49
6 50
6 51
6 53
6 54
6 56

4 20
4 21
4 22
4 23
4 31

4 53
4 54

9 54

48
10 02

CHICAGO •SHORE LINE SUBURBS • WAUKEGAN
Shore Line Branch

4 42
4 43

5 33
5 34
5 36
5 37
5 38

1.34
1.35
1.36
1.37
1.38

3 51
3 59

5 39
5 41 
542

7 46 
7 47
7 5?

12.45
12.46
12.47
12.48
12.49
12.50
12.51
12.59
1.04
1.13

1.24
1.29
1.30
1.32

4 41
4 43
4 44

NORTHBOUND
Time shown 

is that in offoct 
in Chicago

3 54

IB
4.02

1.18
1.19
1.20
1.21

6 04
6 06
6 08

6 43
5 45

5 27
5 28
6 29
6 30
5 32
5 33
6 35
6 44
5 49
5 58

9 42
9 43
9 45

5 35
5 36
5 39
5 40
5 41
5 43

5 19
5 21
5 22
6 23
5 25
6 26

4 45 
4 46 

1:8
4 57

15
16

9 46
9 47
9 49
9 50

9 04
9 05
9 06
9 07
9 08

4.52 
4.53

3 59
4 04 
413

5 46
5 47
5 49

5 53
5 55
5 56

6 19
6 21
6 22
6 23
6 26
6 27
6 29
6 33

4 45
4 46
4 48

4 34
4 35
4 37
4 38
4 40

r° 26
6 38
6 44

5 52
5 53
5 54
5 65

5 21
5 23
5 32
6 37 
547

5 07
5 08
5 10
6 11
513

647
6 48
6 50

6 42 
644
6 45

6 30
6 35
6 44

Sil 

9 38

8 05 
8 06 
8 07 
8 08 
8 09

9 1 
9 2 
9 21 
9 24 
928

5 31
5 32
5 33
6.34

8 46
8 47
8 49
8 50

4 47

rz
4 50
4 61
4 59
5 04 
5 13

6 11
6 21
6 2'

9 29
9 34
9 43

4 46
4 48

4 50
4 53
4 54
4 57

5 44
5 46

5 48
5 50
5 61
654

7 05
7 06
7 07
7 08
7 09

4 46
4 48 
4 49 
4 50
4 53
4 54 
4 67 
601

6 44
5 46

ll
5 50
5 61
6 54

20

. 29
II43

6.29 
6 31 
6 32 
6 33 
6 35 
6 36 
638

6 27
6 32 
6 34
6 36

6 35 
6 36 
6 40 

p 
6 44

5 47 
5.48
5 50
6.51
5 53
6 02
6 07 
616

6 03
5 04
6 08
5 09
5 10
5.12
6 26
5 37
6 44
613

Adams A Wabash
(223 So. Wabath).............

Madison & Wabash.............
Randolph & Wabash...........
Clark and Lake.....................
Merchandise Mart  
Grand Avenue.......................
Chicago Avenue....................
Belmont Avenue.....................
Wilson Avenue......................
Howard Street.......................

Evanston
Church Street.........................
Foster Street...........................
Noyes Street..........................
Central Street........................

Wilmette
Linden Avenue.......................
Wilmette Avenue (MalnSta.)
Forest Avenue........................

Kenilworth....................................
Winnetka

Indian Hill...............................
Willow Road..........................
Elm St. (Main Sta.)................
Eldorado Street.....................
Hubbard Woods...................

Glencoe
Harbor Street........................
Park Av. (Main Sta.)............
Green Bay Road..................

Highland Park
Braeside..................................
Ravinia....................................
Beech Street...........................
Lincoln Avenue.......................
Central Av. (Main Sta.).... 
Vine Avenue...........................

Highwood....................................
Fort Sheridan.............................
Lake Forest

Sacred Heart  
Farwell's  
Deerpath Av. (Main Sta.)., . 
Scott Avenue  
Noble Avenue  

Lake Bluff....................................
Lake Bluff..................................
Libertyville..................................
Mundelein..................................
Arden Shore  
Great Lakes

Downey's (East)
Main Gate.............................

North Chicago Junction............
North Chicago

22nd Street............................
Second Avenue......................
1 8th Street.............................
14th Street.............................

WAUKEGAN
1 Oth Street

Daily 
Exc.

Sat. &

PM
5 22

Daily 
Exc.

Sat. &

PM "
4 50

Doily 
Exc. 

Sat. &

PM
3 41

Daily 
Exc.

Sat. &

PM
4 37

Daily 
Exc. 

Sat. &

PM
5 04

1 
1

752

28

7 22
7 24
7 28

6 45



WAUKEGAN • SHORE LINE SUBURBS • CHICAGO
Shore Line Branch

SOUTHBOUND
Time shown 

Is that In effect 
in Chicago

WAUKEGAN
1 Oth Street.............................

North Chicago............................
14th Street.............................
1 8th Street.............................
Second Avenue
22nd Street............................

North Chicago Junction............
Great Lakes

Main Gate.............................
Downey's (East).....................

Arden Shore...............................
Lake Bluff....................................
Mundelein....................................
Libertyville..................................
Lake Bluff....................................
Lake Forest

Noble Avenue........................
Scott Avenue..........................
Deerpath Ave. (Main Sta).. 
Farwell's..................................
Sacred Heart.........................

Fort Sheridan.............................
Highwood....................................
Highland Park

Vine Avenue...........................
Central Ave. (Main Sta.). . . 
Lincoln Avenue.......................
Beech Street...........................
Ravinia....................................
Braeside..................................

Glencoe
Green Bay Road..................
Park Ave. (Main Sta.)..........
Harbor Street........................

Winnetka
Hubbard Woods...................
Eldorado Street.....................
Elm St. (Main Sta.)................
Willow Road..........................
Indian Hill...............................

Kenh worth...................................
Wilmette

Forest Avenue
Wilmette Avenue (Main Sta.)
Linden Avenue.......................

Evanston
Central Street........................
Noyes Street..........................
Foster Street...........................
Church Street.........................

CHICAGO
Howard Street.......................
Wilson Avenue.......................
Belmont Avenue.....................
Chicago Avenue....................
Grand Avenue.......................
Merchandise Mart................
Randolph & Wells................
Madison & Wells..................
Quincy & Wells.....................
LaSalle & Van Buren...........
Dearborn-State-Van Buren..

Roosevelt Road.....................

Sunday only

436 440 510 100 602 512 604 514 516 606 608 518 322 526 530 534 538 542 546 610

Doily Daily Doily Doily Daily Daily Daily
Doily Daily Exc. Sun. Exc. Exc. Exc. Daily Exc. Exc. Sot. Doily Daily Daily Daily De ily Daily Daily Daily Exc.

Sun. Only Sat. & Sun. Sat. 4 Sat. & Sat. & Only BW BC Sun,
Sun. Sun. Sun. Sun.

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM M PM PM PM PM
i ■■■■ i • 5.54 6 12 6.44 7.03 i •••• 7.40 i- 8.10 9.12 10.12 11.12 12 12 11 2 12 3 12

p... 5.56 6.13 6 45 7 04 p... 7 41 8 11 9 13 10 13 11.13 12 13 11
15 11

7 13 3 136... 5.57 6.15 6.47 7.06 «___ 7.41 E.. . 8.U 9 15 10 15 11 15 12 2 15 3 15
5 5! 6 16 6.41 7.07 > . . . . 7.4' ■8-. « V 9 16 10 16 11.16 11 16 11 1 2 16 3 16

«...
2207

5 5! 6 17 6.4i 7.08 Ji 7.45 c 
^7.46

8.15 9 17 10 17 11.17 12 17 11 ' 7 11 3 17
*1.07 6 01 6.19 6 51 7.11 >7.24 7.46 8.17 9.19 10.19 11.19 12 19 11 2 19 3 19 ........
11.08

82 08 6 02 6.21 6 52 7.12 ?7 25 7.47 .= 7.47 8 18 9 20 10 20 11.20 12 ■n H 2 20 3 20
5-i.os £2 OS 6.0; 6 22 6.5; 7.13 97 26 

“7.27
7.41 -7.4! 8 2( 9 21 10 21 11.21 12 2 21 3 21

al-lC <32.10 6.04 6.2; 6.54 7.14 7.4! ■°7.4‘ 8.2] 9 22 10 22 11.22 12 22 1 2 ! 2 22 3 22
pl. 12 ,2 12 6.06 6 24 6 56 ........ 7.17 ?7.30 7 51 .2 7 52 8.23 9 24 10 24 11 24 12 24 1 2 1 2 24 3 2‘ ........

T 6.31 u 17.32 Nf732 §9 00
9 07

t3 01<.... ■J.... 6.38 ■a 7.39 67.39 3 08
f ••• • 6.50 5 7.51 27.51 9.19 3 20

e 
■81.13 
‘1.14

2
.2 13 
‘2.14

6 07 6 25 6 57 7.18 -7 31 7.53 27.53 
£7 54

8 24 9-25 10 25 11.25 12 25 12 2 25 3 25
6 01 6 26 6 51 7.19 9.7 32 7.54 8 25 9 26 10.26 11.2612 26 2 7 76 3 26J2 !6 6.11 6.a 7.06 7 22 27.35 7.56 P7 56 8 2< 9 25 10.2$ 11.29 12 ? ?9

<82.17 6.11 6 23 7.01 7.23 <7.36 7 57 »7.57 8 30 9 30 10 30 11.30 12 2 30 3 30
.1.18
N 21

.2.18 6.12 6 31 7 02 7 24 -7.37
*7.40

7 56 <7 5! 8 31 9.31 10.31 11.31 12
3? 1 3

2 31 3 31
»2 21 6.14 6 32 7.05 7 27 8.01 58 0! 8 34 9 34 10 34 11.34 12 34 13' , 2 34 3 34

-z i 28 12.26 6.19 6.36 6.49 7.09 7.25 7.32 57.44 8.05 28.05 8.38 9 38 10.38 11.38 12 38 13! 2 38 3 38 4 08
11.27

>2 27 6 20 6 37 6.50 7.10 7 26 7.33 ,7.45
17.48 
67 49

8.06 = 8 06 8 39 9 39 10 39 11 3912 39 13' 2 39 3 39 4 09
A <2 29 6.22 6 38 6 53 7.13 7.29 7.36 8 09 ?8 OS 8 41 9 41 10 41 11.41 12 41 1 4 2 41 3 41 4 1

E1 30 *2.30 6.23 6.46 6 54 7.14 7 30 7.37 8 16 08.1C 8 42 9 42 10 42 11.42 12 42 1 41 2 42 3 42 4 11
51.31 
■El. 34

§2 31 6.24 6.41 6 55 7 15 7 31 7 38 P7 56 8.11 ?8.11 8.43 9 43 10 43 11.4312 43 1 41 2 43 3 43 4i;
X2 34 6 26 6 43 6 57 7.17 7.33 7 40 ■y 7.52 8.13 <8.13 8.45 9 45 10 45 11.45 12 45 1 4! ? 45 3 45 4 15

1.36 2.36 6.28 6 45 6 59 7 19 7 35 7.42 |7.54 8.15 <8.15 8.47 9.47 10 47 11.47 12 47 1 47 2 47 3 47 4 17

1.37 2 37 6 29 6.46 7 00 7.20 7.36 7.43 17 55 8.16 *8.16 8 48 9 48 10 48 11.48 12 48 1 4! 7 48 3 48 4 18
1.39 2 39 6.31 6 48 7.03 7.23 7.39 7 46 ^7 58 8 19 □ 8.19 8 51 9.51 10 51 11.5112 51 1 5 ? 51 3 51 4 21
1.40 2.40 6.32 6.49 7.04 7.24 7.40 7.47 ?7 59 8.20 |8.20 8.52 9.52 10 52 11.52 12 52 1 52 2 62 3 52 4 22

1.41 2.41 6.34 6 51 7 06 7.26 7.42 7.49 -*8.01 8.22 is 22 8 54 9 54 10 54 11.54 12 54 1 54 2 54 3 54 4 24
1.42 2.42 6.35 6 52 7 07 7.27 7 43 7.50 »8 02

■58.04
8.23 £8.23 8.55 9.55 10 55 11.55 12 55 1 55 2.55 3 55 4 25

1.43 2.43 6 37 6.53 7 09 7.29 7.45 7 52 8.25 28 25 8 57 9.57 10 57 11 57 12
11.58 12

57 1 57
58 1 58

2 57 3 57 4 27
1.44 2.44 6.38 6.54 7.10 7.30 7.46 7.53 28.05 8.26 “-8.26 8.58 9 58 10.58 2 58 3 58 4 28
1.45 2 45 6.40 6 56 7.12 7 32 7 48 7.56 •8 07 8 28 8.28 9.00 10 00 11.00 12.00 1 00 2 0( 3 00 4 01 4 31
1.47 2.47 6.42 6.58 7.14 7.34 7.50 7.58 “8.09 8.30 8.30 9.02 10.02 11.02 12 02 1 02 2 02 3 02 4 03 4 33

1 48 2.48 6.43 6 59 7.15 7.35 7.51 7.59 28.10 8 31 8.31 9.04 10 04 11.04 12 04 1 04 2 04 3 04 4 04 4 35
1.50 2.50 6.45 7.01 7.17 7 37 7.53 8.02 8.13 8.33 8.33 9.06 10 06 11.06 12 06 1 06 2 06 3 06 4 07 4 37
1.55 2.55 6.50 7.06 7.22 7 42 7.59 8.07 8.19 8.38 8.38 9.11 10.11 11.11 12 11 1 11 2 11 3 11 4 13 4 43

1 58 2 56 6.51 7.07 7.24 7.43 8.00 8.08 8.20 8 39 8.39 9.12 10.12 11.12 12 12 1 12 2 12 3 12 4 14 4 44
1.57 2.57 6 52 7 08 7.25 7 44 8.01 8 09 8.21 8.40 8.40 9.13 10 13 11.13 12 13 1 13 2 13 3 13 4 15 4 45
1.58 2 58 6.53 7.09 7.26 7.45 8 02 8.10 8 22 8.41 8.41 9 14 10.14 11.14 12 14 1 14 2 14 3 14 4 18 4 46
2.00 3.00 6.55 7.11 7.28 7.47 8.04 8.12 8.24 8.43 8.43 9.16 10.16 11.16 12 16 1 16 2 16 3 16 4 18 4 48

2.06 3.06 7.01 7.17 7.34 7 53 8.10 8.18 8.30 8.49 8.49 9.22 10 22 11 22 12 22 1 22 2 22 3 22 4 24 4 54
2.13 3.13 7.08 7.24 7.41 8 00 8.17 8.25 8.37 8 56 8.56 9.29 in 29 [1.29 12 29 1 29 2 29 3 29 4 31 5 01
2.18 3.18 7.13 7.29 7.46 8 05 8 22 8 30 8.42 9.01 9.01 9.34 10.34 11.34 12 34 1 34 2 34 3 34 4 36 5 06
2 26 3.26 7.23 7.37 7 56 8.15 8 31 8.40 8 51 9.11 9.11 9 42 10 42 11 42 12 42 1 42 2 42 3 42 4 45 5 16
2.27 3.27 7.24 7.38 7.57 8.16 8.32 8.41 8.52 9.12 9.12 9.43 10 43 .1.43 12 43 1 43 2 43 3 43 4 46 5 17
2.28 3.28 7.25 7.39 7.58 8.17 8 33 8.42 8.53 9.13 9.13 9.44 10 44 1 44 12 44 1 44 2 44 3 44 4 47 5 18
2.29 3.29 7.27 7.40 8.00 8.19 8.35 8.44 8.55 9.15 9.15 9 45 .0.45 1.45 12 45 1 45 2 45 3 45 4 49 5 20
2 30 3.30 7.28 7.41 8 01 8.20 8 36 8 45 8.56 9.16 9.16 9.46 .0.46 1.46 12 46 1 46 2 46 3 48 4 50 5 21
2.31 3.31 .7.29 7.42 8 02 8.21 8.37 8 46 8.57 9.17 9.17 9.47 0 47 1.47 2 47 1 47 2 47 3 47 4 51 5 22
2.32 3 32 7.30 7.43 8 03 8 22 8 38 8.47 8.58 9.18 9.18 9.48 0 48 1 48 2 48 1 48 2 48 3 48 4 52 5 23
2.34 3.34 7.32 7.45 8.05 8 24 8.40 8 49 9.00 9.20 9.20 9.50 10.50 11.50 12 50 1 50 2 50 3 50 4 54 5 25

2 37 3 37 7.35 7.48 8 08 8.27 8.43 8 52 9.03 9.23 9 23 9.53 10 53 1.53 2 53 1 53 2 53 3 53 4 57 5 28
AM AM 1 AM AM | AM AM AM AM AM AM | AM AM AM AM PM PK PM PM PM PM

7



WAUKEGAN • SHORE LINE SUBURBS • CHICAGO
Shore Line Branch

570 57,612 554 558 562 566 574550 552 210

Daily Daily DailyDailyDaily

10 116 135 07

5 18 20 l-u4 17 4 47

594 23 4 53
M 52

4 54

5 10 8 385

5 21 11 52

10 04
10 06
10 11

04

5 14

165 18

9 22

6 17

6 13
6 15 5252

Roosevelt Rood . . . .

4 50
4 53
4 54

9 14
9 16

5 24
5 31
5 36
5 46

4 56
4 57

4 10
4 12
4 13
4 14
4 16

5 26
5 27

Sat.
Only

5 24
5 26
5 28

5 11
5 13
5 14

12
13

22
29
34
42

12 28
12.29
12 30
12.31
12 33
12 35

12 36
12.38
12.43

12 23
12 25
12.26

12.14
12.16
12.17
12.18
12.20
12.22

5 05
5 07
5 13

5 20
5 23
5 24

5 03
5 08

6.12
6 13
6 14
6 16

12.44
12 45
12 46
12.48

12.54
1 01
1 06
1.14
1.15
1.16
1 17
1.18
1.19
1.20
1 22

8.4s
8 51
8 52

1.25
AM

§6 40
6 47
6 59

PM 
8 12

PM
712

8 42

Daily 
Exc.

Sot.&

6 27 
PM

6 18 
PM

8 27 
PM

PM 
6 12

PM 
9 12

PM 
11 47

PM 
4 09

Daily 
BW

PM 
5 10

Mundelein 
Libertyville 
Lake Bluff.

7 55 
PM

Daily 
BS

0
di
S

WAUKEGAN
1 Oth Street.

North Chicago
1 4th Street.
1 8th Street.
Second Avenue
22nd Street. .

North Chicago Junction 
Great Lakes

Main Gate .
Downey's (East)

Arden Shore 
Lake Bluff

6 22
6 29
6 34

5 54 
555

PM
10 12

Lake Forest 
Noble Avenue 
Scott Avenue. 
Deerpath Ave. (Main Sta.).. 
Farwell's  
Sacred Heart

Fort Sheridan  
Highwood  
Highland Park

Vine Avenue  
Central Ave. (Main Sta.). . . 
Lincoln Avenue  
Beech Street  
Ravinia  
Braeside  

Glencoe
Green Bay Road  
Park Ave. (Main Sta.)....
Harbor Street

Winnetka
Hubbard Woods  
Eldorado Street  
Elm St. (Main Sta.)  
Willow Road  
Indian Hill  

Kenilworth  
Wilmette

Forest Avenue
Wilmette Avenue (Main Sta.) 
Linden Avenue  

Evanston
Central Street  
Noyes Street  
Foster Street  
Church Street

CHICAGO
Howard Street  
Wilson Avenue  
Belmont Avenue  
Chicago Avenue  
Grand Avenue......................
Merchandise Mart................
Randolph & Wells................
Madison & Wells  
Quincy & Wells....................
LaSalle & Van Buren...........
Dearborn-State-Van Buren..

6 07

7 22
7 29
7 34
7 42

7 47
7 48

I# 
n°°

10 22
10 29
10 34
10 42

5 58 
PM

8 55 
PM

Its 

10 50 
10 52

12 00 
12.01 
12.04 
12 05 
12.06 
12.09
12.13

11 04

ll.ff

5 27
5 28
5 30
5 31

6 55 
PM

9 55 
PM

9 04 

HI

10 55 11 55 
PM | PM

5 09
5 12
5 13
5 14
6 17
5 19

4 39 
4 42 
4 43
4 44 
4 47 
4 49

5 54
6 01

6 15
6 16

PASSENGER STATION LOCATIONS 
TELEPHONE NUMBERS

7 13 
<5

17
19

5 36
5 38
5 43

6 04

HI

Rail-Pullman Tickets
Your North Shore Line agent will arrange 

your trip anywhere in the United States, 
Mexico or Canada .. . sell you tickets 
through to destination . . . obtain your Pull­
man reservations for you . . . check your 
baggage through to wherever you are go­
ing. Next time you’re travelling—no matter 
where your destination may be—let the 
North Shore Line smooth your way to an 
easier, more pleasant trip.

8.
8-
8
8.17
849

PM 
4 39

6 20
6 21
6 22
6 24

7 12
7 13
7 14
7 16

1.9
5 52
5 53
5 55

8 22
8 29
8 34
8 42

7 25
26

4 24
4 25
4 28
4 29
4 30
4 33
4 38

4 40 
is

4 44 
4 46

in 

1:8 

5 45 
5 47

5 02 
5 04

9 
42 
43 
45 
47

5 44
5 45
5 48
5 48

SOUTHBOUND
Time shown 

is that in effect 
in Chicago

Chicago (all information) HArrison 7-8471 
Baggage Room, 508 S. Holden HArrison 7-8854 
Evanston, 305 Howard Street Greenleaf 5-4504 
Evanston, 901 Church Street University 4-0588 
Wilmette, 1205 Wilmette Ave Wilmette 2514 
Winnetka, 751 Elm Street Winnetka 6-0963 
Glencoe, 284 Park Avenue Glencoe 286 
Ravinia Highland Park 2-2089 
Highland Park, 5 N. St.Johns Ave Highland Pk. 2-0140 
Highwood Highland Park 2-0500 
Lake Forest, 325 E. Deerpath Ave Lake Forest 358 
Lake Bluff, 550 Sheridan Road Lake Bluff 143 
Great Lakes (Main Gate) Majestic 2217 
Great Lakes (Skokie Valley Div.) Majestic 5432 
North Chicago Junction Majestic 650 
Waukegan, 10th Street Majestic 163 
Waukegan, Edison Court Majestic 537 
Zion, Salem Road Zion 2613 
Kenosha Kenosha 9132 
Racine Jackson 4-5421 
Milwaukee, 6th and Michigan MArquette 8-3770 
Skokie (Niles Center) Skokie 137 
Glenayre, Glenview Road Glenview 470 
Northfield, Willow Road Winnetka 6-9893 
Northbrook, Dundee Road Northbrook 343 
Woodridge, Clavey Road Highland Park 2-9739 
Briergate, Deerfield Road Highland Park 2-2544 
Deerpath, Deerpath Avenue Lake Forest 2463 
Libertyville, 124 S. Milwaukee. . . .Libertyville 2-2074 
Mundelein, Prospect Avenue Mundelein 6-7030

6 57
7°H

7 02

Carload Freight Service
Many satisfied customers make daily use of 
the North Shore Line in the shipment of car­
load freight between points south and east 
of Chicago and destinations in Wisconsin, 
Minnesota and the Northwest. Write or tele­
phone your nearest North Shore Line traffic 
department representative. See addresses 
on back page of this timetable.

6 24 
t5 50 

1.8

Daily
Exc.

Sat. &

PM
5 06

Daily Ex. Sunday | Daily Ex. Sat. & Sun. AM—Light Figures . .. PM—Detk Figures f Sun only

PM

5 43



CHICAGO • LIBERTYVILLE • MUNDELEIN
Skokie Valley Route

731 435 733709 715

Daily Doily DailyDaily Daily

PM PMPM PMPM PMAM PM PMPM

10 25 11 391 05 4 35 4 35 5 08 5 08 5 09 5 34 S 04 8 3611.06 5 582 36 4 05

43

6

6 39

11 056 53 6 17 9 1511.44 4 47 5 52 6 41 6 46 12.173 15

5 20 5 54 5 55 9 1711.46 1 47 3 17 4 49 6 48 12.19

2 V11085 58 9 193 19 4 51 5 22 5 56 6 20 650 12.2111.48 1 49

5 25 5 59 6 01 6.53 9 22 12.241 52 4 54 6 2311.51 3 22

6 03 6 04 9 26 12.274 57, 5 28 6 27 657156 3 2611.55

5 261:H
33

6 38

6 46

2.17 618 6.25 6 47

23

PMPMPMPM
V—Stops to discharge passengers from points south of Howard Street.

MUNDELEIN BRANCHLIBERTYVILLELAKE BLUFF

12.02
12.10

2 
2
2 
2
2

2
2
2

00
02
05

12 36
12.39
12.43
12.45
12.47

11.10
11.11
11.12
11.13
11.14
11.15
11.16
11.24
11.29
11.37

5 13
5 14
5 15
5 16
5 18

12 29
12.32
12.34

10 30
10 31
10 32
10.33
10 34
10 35
10 36
10 44
10 49
10 58

12.48
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.53
12.54
AM

3 51 
3 51 
35: 
PM

723
Sat. & 

Sun.
Only

717 
Sot. 
Only

713 
Sat. 
Only

729
Daily
Exc.

427

- 

o

5 30
5 35
5 46

.36 
46

9 35
9 38
9 44
9 46
9 48

r

i

CHICAGO
Roosevelt Road

rn
42
43
44
45

713
7 15
718

6 06 
iff

6 03
6 04
6 05
6 06
6 08
6 09
6.11
6 19 

g34

11 461

6 26
PM

14
16
18

11.57
11.59
12 01

6 22 
6 24

Adami & Wabash
(223 So. Wabash).. 

Madison & Wabash.. 
Randolph & Wabash. 
Clark and Lake............
Merchandise Mart. . .. 
Grand Avenue...........
Chicago Avenue.........
Belmont Avenue.........
Wilson Avenue.............
Howard Street...........

Skokie, III.
Dempster Street.........

West Evanston
Harmswoods................

Glenview
Glenayre.....................

West Winnetka
Northfield....................

West Glencoe 
Northbrook..............

West Highland Park 
Woodridge............
Briergate....................
Highmoor.....................

West Lake Forest
Sheridan Elms.............
Deerpath.....................

Knollwood........................
Rondout............................
Thornbury Village..........
LIBERTYVILLE

4th Street......................
Milw. Ave. (Main Sta.) 
Garfield Avenue. . . .

Perpetual Adoration 
St. Mary of the Lake 
MUNDELEIN.....................

it
6 29
6 31
6 34

9 49
9 52
9 53
9 54
9 55
9 56 
PM

12 15
12 17
12 18
12 20
12 21
12 22
PM

6 52
6 53 
6 54
PM

1 29
1 38

8 40
8 41
8 42
8 43
8 44
8 45
8 46
8 54

5 00
5 02
5 05

7 28
7 29 
PM

5 19
5 22
5 23
5 25

5 30
5 35 
545

5 
11: 

PM

NORTHBOUND
Time shown 

is that in of fact 
_____ in Chicago_____

7 23
7 25
7 26
7 27
PM

205
Daily 
Exc.

Sat. &

PM

719
Daily 
Exc.

Sat. &

PM

207
Daily 
Exc.

Sat. &

PM

721
Daily 
Exc.

Sat. &

PM

725
Daily

Exc.
Sat. &

PM

1 45

Hl

14

5 18

701 
Daily 
Exc.

705

Only

707 
Daily 
Exc.

AM AM AM

6 09 7.36 8.06

6 13 7.40 8.10
6 14 7.41 8.11
6 15 7.42 8.12
6 16 7.43 8.13
6.17 7 44 8.14
6 1R 7 45 8.15
6 19 7 46 8.16
6 27 7 54 8.24
6 32 7 59 8.29
6.41 8.07 8.39

6.48 8.14 8.46

650 8.16 8.48

6 52 8.18 8.50

6.55 8.21 8.53

6.58 8 24 8 56

7 00 8 26 8 58
7 02 8.29 9.01
7.04 8.31 9.03

7 06 8.33 9.05
7 09 8.36 9.08
7 14 8.40 9.12
7 16 8.42 9.14
7.18 8.44 9.16

7.19 8.45 9.17
7.21 8.47 9.19
7.22 8 48 9 20
7.24 8.49 9.22
7.25 8.50 9.23
7.26 8.51 9.24
AM AM AM

NORTHBOUND
Timo shown 

is that in effect 
in Chicago

307 
Daily 
Exc.

311
Daily 
Exc.

313

Only

321
Daily
Exc.

323
Daily 
Exc.

325
Daily
Exc.

327
Daily 
Exc.

Sat. &

329

Only

SOUTHBOUND
Time shown 

is that in effect 
in Chicago

304
Daily 
Exc.

308
Daily
Exc.

310

Only

320
Daily 
Exc.

322
Daily 
Exc.

324
Daily 
Exc.

326
Daily 
Exc.

Sot. &

328

Only

AM
6.58
7.01

AM
7.54
7.57

AM
9.26

PM
X 91

PM 
4 26

PM PM
61 6

PM
MUNDELEIN..............................

AM
6 31

AM
7.32

AM
9 00

PM 
3 01

PM 
3 56

PM
452

PM
5 k 0

PM
640

9.29 2$ 4 29 5 9 6 9 St. Mary of the Lake................ 6.32 7.33 9.01 02 3 56 4.63 5 1 6 41
Rondout................... .. .................
Thornbury Village.....................

7.03
7.05

7 59 
8.01

9.31
9 34

11
1:8

t!
b

7 15
7.18

Perpetual Adoration.................
LIBERTYVILLE

6.33 7.34 9.02 03 3 5/ 4.54 >2 6 42

LIBERTYVILLE
4th Street........................... .. ..
Milw. Ave. (Main Sta.).........

Garfield Avenue................... 6.36 7.37 9.05 Ol 4 00 4 5 6 45
7.06
7.09
7.10
7.13
7.14
7.15

8.02
8.05
8 06

9.35
9.37
9.38

6 3 fl 6.38 7.39 9.07 Of 4 02 4 5!
6 6 3 8

19
4th Street...............................

Thornbury Village.....................
6.39
6 41

7.40
7 42

9.08
9.10

■fl 4 03
4 05

8.10
8.11

9.41 4* 4 42 5 2 Rondout....................................... 6.44 7.45 9 13 1' 4 08 n III

9.42 6 3 7 28 Knollwood................................... 6.46 7 47 9 15 11 4 10 5 01
MUNDELEIN .................. 8.12 9.43 6 4 7 29 Lake Bluff (Shore Line)............. 6.50 7.51 9.19 21 4 14 5 1

AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM PM PM PM M PM
AM—Light Figures . . . PM—Dark Figure*

9



MUNDELEIN • LIBERTYVILLE • CHICAGO
Skokie Valley Route

402 752 710 714 718 7 30 724

Daily Daily Daily Dally Daily

AM AM AM AM PM

4 43

imst

6.41 7 09 7.17 7.46 8.09 9.12

9.17 12 5? HIr
6.49 12 59

6 52 7.32 7.32 8.01 8 51 9.29 10.37 1 02 5 02 5 28 7 07 8 07 10 33
6 55 7 36 7 36 8 05 8 54 9 33 10 41 1 OS 5 06 5 31 7 11 8 11 10 36
6 58 7 39 7.39 I8.08 8.57 9.36 10.44 1 09 5 09 5 34 7 14 8 1410 39
7.00 7.41 7 41 8 10 8.59 1.1110 46 6 11 7 16 8 16 10 41<3

W7.267 02 7.04 7.26 7.43 7.43 8.13 9.01 9.39 10 48 1 13 5 13 5 38 718 8 1810 43

19 0 49

1
6

6 52 6.15 7 53
Roosevelt Road 5 55 8 56 11 21 

PM PM

GENERAL INFORMATIO 9—flog stop Sunday only

6.50
6.53

6 46
6.48

7.19
7.22

7 27
7 29

7.03 
7 13 
7.15

7 56
7 58

8.38
8.40

9.02
9.08
9.10

10 29
10.32
10.34

4 43
4 44

7.13
7.21
7.26
7.36
7.37

6 27
6.37
6.39

7.11
7.14

6.52
6.55
6 56
6 57
6 59 
7.00

7.35 
7 43 
7.48 
7 58
7 59
8 00 
8 02 
8.03 
8.04 
8 05 i 
8 07

7.49
7.57
8.02
8.12
8.13
8.14
8.17
8.18
8.19
8.20
8.22

7 32
7.42
7.44

9.12 
AM

9.07
9.15
9.20
9.29
9.30
9.31
9.33
9.34
9.35
9.36
9.38

10.17 
AM

9.21
9.24
9.26

10 54 
11.02 
11.07
11.15
11.16
11.17
11.18
11.19 
11.20 
11.21
11.23

10.24
10.26

Only

7 13
7.21
7.26
7.36
7.37
7 38
7.40
7.41
7.42
7.43
7.45

6 27
6.30
6.31
6 33
6 35
6 37

7.40
7.41
7.42
7.43
7.45

8 10 
AM

7 35 
7.43 
7.48 
7.58 
7.59 
8.00 
8.02 
8.03
8.04 
8.05 
8.07

7.24
7.27
7.29

7 49
7.57
8.02
8.12
8 13
8.14
8.17
8 18
8.19
8.20
8 22

8.19
8.27
8.32
8.42
8.43
8.44
8.46
8.47
8.48
8.49
8.51

9.41 
AM

8.43
8 46
8.48

8 24
8.26
8 27
8.29
8.31
8.33

9.45 
9.53 
9.58 

10 06 
10.07 
10.08 
10.09 
10.10 
10.11
10.12 
10.14

11.26 
AM

AM 
10 06 
10.07 
10.07

H 

12 40 
12 42 
12 44

7.32
7.40 
7 45 
7.54 
7.55
7.56
7.58
7.59 
8.00 
8.01 
8.03

8 10 
AMJ

AM 
6 31 
6.32 
6.33

8.25 
AM

404
7.58
8.05
8.07

AM
8.20
8.21
8.21

l:+4 
1:8 
IL

g 7 14 
g7.17 
g7 19

AM 
7.01 
7.02 
7.03

8.25 
AM 618 

PM
7.48 
AM

7.48 
AM

8.06 
AM

AM
6.50

402
6.58
7.05
7.07

AM
7.32
7.33
7.34

8.54 
AM

PM
12 32
12 33
1233

PM
6 40

200 
Daily 
Exc.

208 
Daily 
Exc.

700

Exc.

6.36
6.38
6.39
6 41
6.44
6 46
6 49

Sat.
Only

1.52 
PM

202 
Daily 
Exc.

Sat. &

308 
Daily 
Exc.

702 
Daily 
Exc. 

Sat. &

L 

§2

708 
Daily 
Exc.

722
Daily 
Exc.

304
Daily 
Exc.

8 24
8 32

Waukegan
Edison Court.......................

North Chicago Jet..................
Great Lakes (Downey's). . . .
Lake Bluff

Scranton Ave.....................

7.06
7.091

6 59
7 02 
704

West Lake Forest
Deerpath................................
Sheridan Elms........................

West Highland Park
Highmoor................................
Briergate................................
Woodridge............................

West Glencoe
Northbrook.............................

West Winnetka
Northfield...............................

Glenview
Glenayre................................

West Evanston
Harmswoods...........................

Skokie. III.
Dempster Street....................

CHICAGO
Howard Street.......................
Wilson Avenue......................
Belmont Avenue.....................
Chicago Avenue....................
Grand Avenue.......................
Merchandise Mart................
Randolph & Wells................
Madison & Wells..................
Quincy & Wells.....................
LaSalle & Van Buren...........
Dearborn-State-Van Buren.

5 19 
5 27 H 

5 43 H 

5 48

its
10 30

Lost articles should be inquired for at the Lost & Found 
Department, Highwood, Illinois. Telephone Highland 
Park 2-0500.

7.56
PM

PM

Ilf
1007

SOUTHBOUND
Time shown is that 
in affect in Chicago

1. 4
11 15
11 16
11 18

6 46 
647

AM
6.23
6 24
6.25 .

10.10
10 12
10.13
10.15
10.17
10.19

8 37
8.45
8.50
9.00
9.01
9.02
9.04
9.05
9.06 
9.07 
9.09

10 20
56 10 22

7.05 
7.07 
7.08 
7.10l 
7.12 
7.14

Trainmen are required to collect full train fare from 
all passengers who do not purchase tickets before board­
ing trains at stations where ticket agents are on duty. 
Train fares include the regular published tariff rate plus 
10 cents excess. No refunds can be made of fares col­
lected because of failure to secure commutation tickets 
in time or failing to present them on trains.

MUNDELEIN..........................
St. Mary of the Lake...........
Perpetual Adoration............
LIBERTYVILLE

Garfield Avenue...............
Milw. Ave. (Main Sta.). . .
4th Street...........................

Thorn bury Village.................
Rondout............................ ..
Knollwood...............
Lake Bluff (Scranton Ave.) .

5 44
5 52 
5 57

7 24
7 32

PM
4 35
4 36
4 36

10.09

10 12 
.-..10 13 
7 4810 14 
‘ "10 15

18
8 04

206 
Daily 
Exc. 

Sot. &

AM

210 
Daily 
Exc. 

Sat. &

PM

7.37
7.39
7.40
7.42
7.45
7.47
7 50

AM—Light Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures
W—Stops Sat. & Sun. only

On New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor 
Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas, all trains will operate 
on Sunday schedules.

The railroad assumes no responsibility for errors in 
timetables, inconvenience or damage resulting from de­
layed trains or failure to make connections. Schedules 
are subject to change without notice.

Children between the ages of 5 and 12 years are 
charged one-half the regular adult fare; 12 years of 
age or over, full fare. Children under 5 years of age, 
when accompanied by an adult, are carried free.

7 49

706 754
Daily 
•Exc. Sat.
Sat. & Only
Sun.
AM AM
7.2k 7 31

7.32
7.32

7.31 7.34
7.3‘ 7.36
7.35 7.37
7.37 7.39
7.3k 7.41
7.41 7.43

..........

..........

7.46 7 48 .
7.49 7 51 .

7.51 7.53 .
7.54 7 56

• • • Ifr • 7.58

. ..k.. 8 01

8.05

.......... 8 08

8.10

8.04 8.13

8.10 8.19
8.18 8.27
8.23 8 32
8.33 8.42
8.34 8.43
8.35 8.44
8.37 8.46
8.38 8.47
8.39 8.48
8.40 8.49
8.42 8 51

8.45 8.54
AM AM

10 reiNTio im u.a.A.—re



CHICAGO 
NORTH SHORE 
AND MILWAUKEE 
RAILWAY 
COMPANY

Schedule of Trains
Timetable G-54

JUNE S, 1949 
(Reprinted May, 1950)

•
Frequent — Convenient 

ALL ELECTRIC
•

CHICAGO LOOP 
DOWNTOWN MILWAUKEE

Waukegan Kenosha
Zion Racine

Skokie Valley Communities
North Shore Suburbs

“the route of the tlectrollners"

CHICAGO 
NORTH SHORE 
AND MILWAUKEE 
RAILWAY 
COMPANY

Schedule of Truins
Timetable G-54

JUNE 5, 1949 
(Reprinted May, 1950)

•
Frequent — Convenient 

ALL ELECTRIC
•

CHICAGO LOOP 
DOWNTOWN MILWAUKEE

Waukegan Kenosha
Zion Racine

Skokie Valley Communities
North Shore Suburbs

HUM
“the route of the tlectroliners"


